Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/:

05-18-2004



102747372

SHEET ILY

OFFICE PARTMENT OF DOMMERSE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

▼ 2004 MAY 17 PM 3 W

To the Heneralic Commission of Detacts and Tools	Diagon against the ottaglical adultation of the control of		
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original decuments or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Taylor Made Environmental, Inc.	Name: Dometic Corporation		
	Internal		
Individual(a)	Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2320 Industrial Parkway, Box		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Elkhart State: IN Zip: 46515-0490		
✓ Corporation-State	State: 11 Zip: 45013-0490		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional country of a second	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: August 1, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,100,039		
Additional number(s) a			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Michael W. Garvey	Togistiations involved.		
INGING.	40.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}		
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	/ radionized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street,	Deposit account number:		
Street Address			
Suite 1200	16-0820 Order No. 36531		
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-3108			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
//			
/ 1	1/1/		
/ / /	May 13, 2004		
Michael W. Garvey			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Taylor Made Environmental, Inc., of 2000 N. Andrews Avenue, Ext., Pompano Beach, Florida 33069(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 21,100,039, dated September 23, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Dometic Corporation, 2320 Industrial Parkway, Box 490, Elkhart, Indiana 46515-0490 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired said mark and the registration thereof pursuant to a sale of ASSIGNOR effective August 1, 2003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm said assignment unto the said ASSIGNEE of all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

TAYLOR MADE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

B	٧

Frank A. Marciano

President

		 	_
STA			

SS:

COUNTY OF BROWARD

On this <u>13</u> day of May, 2004, before me appeared Frank A. Marciano, Jr., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.



RECORDED: 05/17/2004

Darcey A. Petrock
MY COMMISSION & CC945588 EXPIRES
June 15, 2004
BONDED THRU TROY FAST INSURANCE THC.

(Notarial Seal)

POMEG TM602

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0207